L24000472903

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	ldress)	
(, , ,	,	
(Ad	ldress)	 -
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<u> </u>
(0	distriction of the second	,
☐ PICK-UP	□ MAIT	
PICK-UP	■ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	isiness Entity Nam	ne)
(,
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer.	
·	J	
		ĺ
<u> </u>		

Office Use Only



800439127348

11/05/24--01024--012 **150.00

SECRETARY OF STATE



HunterMaclean Attorneys at Law 200 E. Saint Julian Street Post Office Box 9848 Savannah, GA 31412-0048 LYNDA NEAL
LEGAL ASSISTANT

Phone: 912-236-40261

Fax: 912-236-4936

www.huntermaclean.com
Incal@huntermaclean.com

November 4, 2024

New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32303 VIA FED EX DELIVERY WITH RETURN FED EX ENCLOSED

RE:

Articles of Conversion & Articles of Organization

Overhead Door Co. of Jacksonville, Inc. (Document No. 608176)

Dear Madam/Sir:

Enclosed for filing are Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization which will convert Overhead Door Co. of Jacksonville, Inc. to Overhead Door Co. of Jacksonville, LLC. I have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$150.00 for filing fee of same. I have enclosed a prepaid fed ex envelope for your convenience in returning the file copy to my attention.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number provided above.

Sincerely,

Lynda Neal Lynda Neal Paralegal

/ln

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporatio	ns		
SUBJECT: Overhead Door Co	of Jacksonville, Inc.		
30bacc1	(Name of Resulting Flor	ida Limited Company)	
		ganization, and fees are submitted to convert an "Company" in accordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.	Other
Please return all corresponden	ce concerning this mat	iter to:	
Lynda Neal			
(Contact	Person)		
HunterMaclean			
(Firm/C	ompany)		
200 East Saint Julian Street			
(Add	lress)		
Savannah, Georgia 31401			
(City, State a	nd Zip Code)		
rmsmith@ohdocsc.com			
E-mail Address: (to be used for t	uture annual report notific	ations)	
For further information concer	ming this matter, pleas	se call:	
Lynda Neal	at (⁹¹²)236-0261	
(Name of Contact Person)		ea Code) (Daytime Telephone Number)	
Enclosed is a check for the fol dollars and drawn on a bank lo		checks processed by this office must be payable in tates)	US
S150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)		00 Filing Fees ified Copy Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status	
Mailing Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporatio P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314		Street Address: New Filing Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810	

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Articles of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is: Overhead Door Co. of Jacksonville, Inc.
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Corporation (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
on (date of organization, formation or incorporation)
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:
Overhead Door Co. of Jacksonville, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:
(The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)
Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this 31 day of October	2024
Signature of Authorized Representative of Lim	
Signature of Authorized Representative: Printed Name: Russell Smith)
Printed Name: Russell Smith	T'IL Monager
Printed Name: Nussell Stiller	Little: Manager
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity:	
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name: Russel Smith	Title: President
Signature:Printed Name:	
Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	W141
Printed Name:	Ittle:
Cignoture:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Trimed Italie.	
Signature:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or If Directors or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liabili Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	v Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fccs:	
Articles of Conversion:	\$25.00
Fees for Florida Articles of Organization:	\$125.00
Certified Copy:	\$30.00 (Optional)
Certificate of Status:	\$5.00 (Optional)
z ==	+/

1.

. /

ARTICLE I - N			
The name of the	· Limited Liability Company	is:	
Overhead Door C	co. of Jacksonville, LLC		
	(Must contain the words "Limited Lie	bility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC ")	
ARTICLE II	Address:		
	_	principal office of the Limited Liability Compa	iny is
Principal Office	e Address:	Mailing Address:	
COOK DESIGN DAN	cway Dr. N.	6884 Phillips Parkway Dr. N.	
ooo4 Philips Pari		OOD TIME TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TOTAL TOTA	
Jacksonville, FL 3	32256	Jacksonville, FL 32256	
(The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Registe	Jacksonville, FL 32256 red Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another	
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Registery Company cannot serve as its own R an active Florida registration.)	Jacksonville, FL 32256 red Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:	
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Registery Company cannot serve as its own R an active Florida registration.) The Florida street address of the Capitol Corporate Services	Jacksonville, FL 32256 red Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are:	
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Registery Company cannot serve as its own R an active Florida registration.) The Florida street address of the Capitol Corporate Services	Jacksonville, FL 32256 red Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another are registered agent are: a, Inc.	
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Registery Company cannot serve as its own R an active Florida registration.) The Florida street address of the Capitol Corporate Services No. 515 East Park Avenue, 2n	Jacksonville, FL 32256 red Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: gistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another are registered agent are: a, Inc.	
ARTICLE III - (The Limited Liability business entity with	Registered Agent, Registery Company cannot serve as its own R an active Florida registration.) The Florida street address of the Capitol Corporate Services No. 515 East Park Avenue, 2n	Jacksonville, FL 32256 red Office, & Registered Agent's Signature: egistered Agent. You must designate an individual or another the registered agent are: f., Inc.	

liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.,

Bin Brelieti

Brian Radecki, Assistant Secretary, on behalf of Capitol Corporate Services, Inc.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager	Name and Address:
MGR	Russel Smith
	1602 1st Street
	Neptune Beach, FL 32266
AMBR	Thomas J. Campbell
	99 Canal Center Plaza, Suite 400
	Alexandria, Virginia22314
Use attachment if necessary)	

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Michael Barnes

REQUIRED SIGNATURE:

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

LURITARY OF STALL IN ARASSEE, FLORIDA